
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:496
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2007
CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES FOR SCs/STs UNDER IAY
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of houses built for poor Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and other weaker sections during each of the last three years under Indira Awas Yojana (IAY), State-wise; and

(b) the number of non-Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes people below the poverty line benefited thereunder in each State during the same period ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU)

(a) & (b) A statement showing the State-wise, year-wise number of houses constructed under IAY and allotted to Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe and other BPL families of weaker sections during the last three years, is at Annexure.
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